
14-  The correct path of urine is: 
A)  Kidney→ ureter → urethra→ urinary bladder 
B)  Kidney → urinary bladder → urethra → ureter 
C)  Kidney→ ureter → urinary bladder→ urethra 
D)  Urinary bladder → kidney → ureter →urethra 

  
15-  During deficiency of oxygen in tissues of humans, pyruvic acid is 

converted into lactic acid in____.  
A)  cytoplasm 
B)   chloroplast 
C)   mitochondria 
D)   golgi body 
 
Answers 
 
1- B 
2- C 
3- C 
4- D 
5-  B 
6- A 
7- B 
8- D 
9- A 
10- B 
11- B 
12- B 
13- A 
14- C 
15- A 
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